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                   PROPOSED LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 – 24 

MONTH DATE DAY OCCASION 

June 
01.06.2023 

29.06.2023 

Thursday 

Thursday 

D.A.V. Foundation Day 

Bakrid / Eid-ul-Adha 

July 29.07.2023 Saturday Muharram 

August 

15.08.2023 

29.08.2023 

30.08.2023 

Tuesday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Independence Day 

Onam 

Raksha Bandhan & Avani Avittam 

September 

05.09.2023 

 

06.09.2023 

18.09.2023 

28.09.2023 

Tuesday 

 

Wednesday 

Monday 

Thursday 

Teacher’s Day (Nursery to Std. VIII) 

Working from 8:30 a.m. to 1:00p.m. (Std. IX to XII) 

Gokulashtami 

Ganesh Chaturthi 

Milad-Un- Nabi 

October 

02.10.2023 

14.10.2023 

to 

24.10.2023 

21.10.2023 

to 

24.10.2023 

Monday 

Saturday 

to 

Tuesday 

Saturday 

to 

Tuesday 

Gandhi Jayanti 

 

Pooja Holidays (Nursery to Std. V) 

 

Maha Ashtami, Ayudha Pooja &Vijayadasami 

Holidays for Std.VI to XII 

November 
11.11.2023 

to  

13.11.2023 

Saturday 

to 

Monday 

 
Diwali Holidays 

December 

23.12.2023 

to 

01.01.2024 

25.12.2023 

30.12.2023 

to 

01.01.2024 

Saturday 

to 

Monday 

Monday 

Saturday 

to 

Monday 

 

Christmas Vacation for  Nursery to Std. V 

 

Christmas 

 

Christmas Vacation for Std. VI to XII 

January 

01.01.2024 

14.01.2024 

to 

17.01.2024 

26.01.2024 

Monday 

Sunday 

to 

Wednesday 

Friday 

New Year 

 

Pongal Holidays 
 

Republic Day 

February 14.02.2024 Tuesday Basant Panchami 

March 

05.03.2024 

08.03.2024 

25.03.2024 

29.03.2024 

Tuesday 

Friday 

Monday 

Friday 

Maharishi Dayanand Saraswati Jayanti 

Maha Shivaratri / Rishi Bodh Diwas 

Holi 

Good Friday 

April 

09.04.2024 

10.04.2024 

14.04.2024 

17.04.2024 

19.04.2024 

21.04.2024 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Sunday 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Sunday 

Telugu New Year / Ugadi / Gudi Padwa 

Eid- al-Fitr / Ramzan 

Tamil New Year / Dr. Ambedkar Jayanthi /Baisakhi 

Sri Ram Navami 

Mahatma Hans Raj Birthday 

Mahavir Jayanti 

May 
01.05.2024 

23.05.2024 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

International Worker’s Day 

Buddha Purnima 
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CELEBRATIONS ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 2024 

Sl. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

In-charge of the Celebration 

 Supervisory In-charge, Teachers 

and Students 

1. 22.04.2023 Saturday Earth Day Celebration Std. VI 

2. 16.06.2023 Friday World Environment Day  Std. IX & X 

3. 19.06.2023 Monday Celebration of World Water Day Std. VIII 

4. 21.06.2023 Wednesday International Yoga Day Std. VII 

5. 03.07.2023 Monday Investiture Ceremony Std. XI & XII 

6. 08.07.2023 Saturday AGE Std. IX – XII 

7. 26.07.2023 Wednesday 
International Bio-Diversity Day and 

Conservation of Mangrove –Eco System 
Std. VIII 

8. 28.07.2023 Friday 
International Day of Forest and  

World Wild Life Day 
Std. VII  

9. 08.08.2023 Tuesday Quit India Day Std. VIII 

10. 15.08.2023 Tuesday Independence Day Std. XII 

11. 25.08.2023 Friday Onam Std. IV & V 

12. 28.08.2023 Monday National Sports Day Std. VI 

13. 05.09.2023 Tuesday Teacher’s Day Std. XII 

14. 08.09.2023 Friday National Literacy Day Std. X 

15. 11.09.2023 Monday World Ozone Day Std. V 

16. 20.10.2023 Saturday U.N. Day Std. VII 

17. 30.10.2023 Monday Vigilance Awareness Day Std. X 

18. School Annual Day will be held in 3
rd

 week of October and the same will be notified later. 

19. 07.11.2023 Tuesday National Education Day Std. IX 

20. 08.11.2023 Wednesday World Science Day Std. XI 

21. 09.11.2023 Thursday Diwali Std. III, IV & VI 

22. 14.11.2023 Tuesday Children’s Day L.K.G. & Std. IV 

23. 01.12.2023 Friday World AIDS Day Std. IX 

24. 04.12.2023 Monday Human Rights and Fundamental Duties Day Std. VIII 

25. 22.12.2023 Friday Christmas U.K.G. & Std. I 

26. 28.12.2023 Thursday Ramanujan Day Std. VI 

27. 09.01.2024 Tuesday Road Safety Day Std. VII 

28. 11.01.2024 Thursday Pongal Std. II & V 

29. 12.01.2024 Friday Sports Day Std. IX - XII 

30. 23.01.2024 Tuesday National Reading Day Std. III & V 

31. 26.01.2024 Friday Republic Day Std. VI & XI 

32. 12.02.2024 Monday Maharishi Dayanand Saraswati’s Birthday Std. I & II 

33. 18.04.2024 Thursday Mahatma Hans Raj’s Birthday Std. IV - VI 

‘Minute to Minute Programme’, should be planned meticulously by the Teachers In-charge for the Celebration 

and the same should be submitted along with the list of Participants and description of the programme by 

Supervisory In-charge and  Class  Co-ordinator for Perusal and Approval of the Principal 15 days before 

the date of programme. 
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             SCHEDULE FOR THE CONDUCT OF CLASS ASSEMBLY (2023 – 24) 

                                NURSERY TO U.K.G. (VATIKA PREMISES) 

 

Note: The Class Assembly will be conducted in the Vatika Premises. Parents are required to report with their 

ward as per the given timings and can leave the Premises along with their ward immediately after the 

Assembly, as next session Parents should occupy the seats.  
 

DATE / 

DAY 
ASSEMBLY TIMINGS 

REPORTING 

TIME 

CLASS   

 IN-CHARGE 
THEME TOPIC 

18.11.2023 

(Saturday) 
09.00 a.m. – 10.00 a.m. 08.45 a.m. UKG - A 

VALUES 

FOR  

CHILDREN 

Virtue of Truth 

18.11.2023 

(Saturday) 
11.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 11.15 a.m. UKG - B Compassion 

25.11.2023 

(Saturday) 
09.00 a.m. – 10.00 a.m. 08.45 a.m. UKG - C Patience 

25.11.2023 

 (Saturday) 
11.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 11.15 a.m. UKG - D 

Helping Tendency /  

Helpfulness  

25.11.2023 

 (Saturday) 
02.00 p.m. – 03.00 p.m. 01.45 p.m. UKG - E Value of Time 

02.12.2023 

(Saturday) 
09.00 a.m. – 10.00 a.m. 08.45 a.m. LKG - A 

GOOD 

MANNERS 

Personal Hygiene 

02.12.2023 

(Saturday) 
11.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 11.15 a.m. LKG - B Be Polite to Everyone 

09.12.2023 

(Saturday) 
09.00 a.m. – 10.00 a.m. 08.45 a.m. LKG - C Punctuality 

09.12.2023 

(Saturday) 
11.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 11.15 a.m. LKG - D Healthy Eating Habits 

09.12.2023 

(Saturday) 
02.00 p.m. – 03.00 p.m. 01.45 p.m. LKG - E Being kind to others 

20.01.2024 

(Saturday) 
09.00 a.m. – 10.00 a.m. 08.45 a.m. NURSERY - A 

VEGETABLES 

Carrot 

20.01.2024 

(Saturday) 
11.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 11.15 a.m. NURSERY - B Potato 

27.01.2024 

 Saturday) 
09.00 a.m. – 10.00 a.m. 08.45 a.m. NURSERY - C Beetroot 

27.01.2024 

 Saturday) 
11.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 11.15 a.m. NURSERY - D Cucumber 

27.01.2024 

(Saturday) 
02.00 p.m. – 03.00 p.m. 01.45 p.m. NURSERY - E Pumpkin 
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SCHEDULE FOR THE CONDUCT OF MORNING ASSEMBLY (2023-24) 

STD. I TO IV (VATIKA PREMISES) 

 

DATE DAY 
CLASS 

IN-CHARGE 
THEME TOPIC 

07.08.2023 Monday IV - A 
 

 

 

SCHOOL'S 

VALUE 

 

 

 
 

DISCIPLINE 

How to be Disciplined in School - 3 ways 

08.08.2023 Tuesday IV - B How to be Disciplined in the Classroom - 3 ways 

09.08.2023 Wednesday IV - C How to be Disciplined on the Play Ground – 3 ways 

10.08.2023 Thursday IV - D 
 
How to be Disciplined on the Road - 3 ways 
 

11.08.2023 Friday IV - E How to be Disciplined at Home - 3 ways 

17.08.2023 Thursday III - A 
 

 

SCHOOL'S 

VALUE 

 

 

 

 

COMPASSION 

How to Care for the Environment - 3 ways 

18.08.2023 Friday III - B How to Lend a Helping Hand to the Needy - 3 ways 

21.08.2023 Monday III - C 
How to show Compassion towards the sick and old 

people  - 3 ways 

22.08.2023 Tuesday III - D How to show Kindness to Animals – 3 ways 

23.08.2023 Wednesday III - E 
How to Help the Parents, Classmates and Friends –  
3 ways 

30.10.2023 Monday II - A 
 

 

 

SCHOOL'S 

VALUE 

 

 

 

 

 RESPECT 

How to Respect and Take Care of Parents – 2 ways 

31.10.2023 Tuesday II - B 
How to Respect and Take Care of Grand Parents 
2 ways 

01.11.2023 Wednesday II - C 
How to Respect Friends and Peers and their Belongings 
 - 2 ways 

02.11.2023 Thursday II - D 
How to Take Care of School Property and Safe 
guard it - 2 ways  

03.11.2023 Friday II - E How to inculcate Value of Time / Punctuality – 2 ways 

20.11.2023 Monday I - A 
 

 

 

 

FOLK  

DANCES  

  

Kerala 

21.11.2023 Tuesday I - B Andhra Pradesh 

22.11.2023 Wednesday I - C Tamil Nadu 

23.11.2023 Thursday I - D Maharashtra 

24.12.2023 Friday I - E Orissa 
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SCHEDULE FOR THE CONDUCT OF MORNING ASSEMBLY (2023-24) 

STD. V TO XII (MAIN SCHOOL PREMISES) 
  

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION FOR CLASS ASSEMBLY 

‘Minute to Minute Programme’, for Class Assembly of all classes should be planned meticulously by the  

Class Teacher and the same should be submitted along with the list of Participants and items description by 

Supervisory In-charge for Perusal and Approval of the Principal 15 days before the scheduled date.    
 

DATE DAY 
CLASS 

IN-CHARGE 
THEME TOPIC 

26.06.2023 Monday XII - A  
SCHOOL'S 

VISION 

 

 

 

 

 
HUMAN 

EXCELLENCE 

How School fosters Human Excellence Through 

Compassion - 3 ways 

27.06.2023 Tuesday XII - B 
How School fosters Human Excellence Through 

Competence - 3 ways 

28.06.2023 Wednesday XII - C 
How School fosters Human Excellence Through 

Conscience - 3 ways 

30.06.2023 Friday XII - D 
How School fosters Human Excellence Through 

Compassion- 3 ways 

01.07.2023 Saturday XII - E 
How School fosters Human Excellence Through 

Competence - 3 ways 

04.07.2023 Tuesday XI - A  
SCHOOL'S 

VISION 

 

 

 

 

 
HUMAN 

EXCELLENCE 

How School fosters Human Excellence Through 

Conscience - 3 ways 

05.07.2023 Wednesday XI - B 
How School fosters Human Excellence Through 

Compassion - 3 ways 

06.07.2023 Thursday XI - C 
How School fosters Human Excellence Through 

Competence- 3 ways 

10.07.2023 Monday XI - D 
How School fosters Human Excellence Through 

Conscience - 3 ways 

11.07.2023 Tuesday XI - E 
How School fosters Human Excellence Through 

Compassion - 3 ways 

31.07.2023 Monday X - A 
 

 
SCHOOL'S 

MISSION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HUMAN 

EXCELLENCE 

How School prepares Students to become 

Achievers and Winners - 3 ways 

01.08.2023 Tuesday X - B How School prepares Students to become Leaders-3 ways 

02.08.2023 Wednesday X - C 
How School identifies the Aptitude and moulds Calibre 

among students - 3 ways 

 

03.08.2023 

 

Thursday 
 

X - D 

How School identifies the Aptitude and moulds 

passion for learning a subject among students - 3 ways 

04.08.2023 Friday X - E 
How School prepares students to face challenges in the 

Competitive World - 3 ways 

07.08.2023 Monday X – F 
How School encourages Creativity among Students 

 – 3 ways 

09.08.2023 Wednesday X - G 
How School prepares students to be a Concerned Citizen 

of the Country – 3 ways 

10.08.2023 Thursday IX - A 
 

 
SCHOOL'S 

MISSION 

 

 

 

 
 VALUE 

        SYSTEMS 

How School Sensitizes students towards Community 

Service by Raising Calamity Relief Fund. 

11.08.2023 Friday IX - B 
How School fosters Sound Value System among 

Students  – in the formative years 

14.08.2023 Monday 
 

IX - C 
How School inculcates Love for the Country among 

Students – International Event- G20 Summit. 

16.08.2023 Wednesday IX - D 
How School inculcates Love for the Natural 

Environment – Specially Lakes and Marshlands  

17.08.2023 Thursday IX - E 
How School Sensitizes Students to Contribute towards 

the cause of Humanity – Child Labour 
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                          SCHEDULE FOR THE CONDUCT OF MORNING ASSEMBLY (2023-24) 

 

DATE DAY 
CLASS 

IN-CHARGE 
THEME TOPIC 

18.08.2023 Friday VIII - A 
 

 

SCHOOL'S 

MISSION 

 

 

 

 
LIFE SKILLS 

How School fosters Holistic Development among 

Students -  Time Management – 3 ways 

19.08.2023 Saturday VIII - B How School promotes Thinking Skills among Students -          

by going beyond Text Books. – 3 ways 

21.08.2023 Monday VIII - C How School promotes Social Skills among Students -  

Team Work - 3 ways 

22.08.2023 Tuesday VIII - D How School cultivates Emotional Maturity among 

Students - 3 ways 

23.08.2023 Wednesday VIII - E How School inculcates Problem Solving among Students         

-  3 ways 

31.10.2023 Tuesday VII - A 
 

 

SCHOOL'S 

MISSION 

 

 

 

 
LIFE SKILLS 

How School nurtures Empathy among Students - 3 ways 

01.11.2023 Wednesday VII - B 
How School inculcates Effective Communication 

among Students - 3 ways 

02.11.2023 Thursday VII - C How School stimulates Critical Thinking among 

Students - 3 ways 

03.11.2023 Friday VII - D How School promotes Tolerance among Students -  

3 ways 

04.11.2023 Saturday VII - E How School encourages Collaboration among Students -  

3 ways 

15.11.2023 Wednesday VI - A 
 

SCHOOL'S 

MISSION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
MULTIPLE 

INTELLIGENCE 

How to Identify Logical-Mathematical Intelligence 

among Students  (Number and Reasoning Smart) - 

Mathematical Discovery by one Great  Mathematician 

– Aryabhatta or  Brahmagupta 

16.11.2023 Thursday VI - B 

How to Identify Musical Intelligence among Students - 

(Music Smart) - Role of Music in our Lives. Inspiring 

Anecdotes from the Life of one Prominent Indian 

Musician – M.S. Subbulakshmi or Pandit Ravishankar 

17.11.2023 Friday VI - C 

How to Identify Linguistic Intelligence among Students 

(Word Smart) - What are the Professions fit for them? 

Any one  Prominent Personalities with Linguistic 

Intelligence- J.K Rowling and A.P.J Abdul Kalam 

18.11.2023 Saturday VI - D 

How to Identify Kinesthetic Intelligence among Students 

(Body Smart) - What are the Professions fit for them? 

Any one Prominent Personalities with Kinesthetic 

Intelligence – Sudha Chandran and  M F Hussain 

20.11.2023 Monday VI - E 

How to Identify Interpersonal Intelligence among 

Students (People Smart) -  Mahatma Gandhi or Mother 

Teresa. What was unique in Mahatma Gandhi or 

Mother Teresa. 

21.11.2023 Tuesday V - A  

SCHOOL'S 

VALUE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
LEADERSHIP 

Qualities of a Good Leader – Any 3 qualities 

22.11.2023 Wednesday V - B How to inculcate Leadership in Class room – 3 ways 

23.11.2023 Thursday V - C 
A World Student Leader - One Anecdote from  
The  Life History of  Greta Thunberg or Malala 
Yousafzai 

24.11.2023 Friday V - D 

A Spiritual Leader of India who brought about 
a change in India- Swamy Dayanand Saraswathi or 

Swami Vivekananda 

25.11.2023 Saturday V - E 

A Leader  of Modern India whose contributions have  
made India proud –  Dr. B.R Ambedkar or  

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel 

 


